

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 568 OF 2005

SUKHJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for stay and office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. NM Popli, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel of both sides.

The learned counsel for the respective parties state that their clients are living

separately for the last so many years. The learned counsel for the respondent states that his

client is willing to pay some reasonable amount by way of permanent alimony. The learned

counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify from the petitioner as to whether the said proposal

is to be accepted or not.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master