

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 568 OF 2005

SUKHJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.M.Popli, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.568 OF 2005

Sukhjeet Kaur
...Appellant(s)

Versus

Beant Singh
...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of

the view that this transfer petition deserves to be allowed.

Accordingly, it is ordered that HMA Case No.342 of 2005 titled

'Beant Singh Versus Sukhjeet Kaur' pending before the Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Room No.132, 1st floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi be transferred to the Court of

him or District Judge, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab, to be disposed of by any

Court of competent jurisdiction to which the case is assigned for disposal.

The Transfer Petition is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.

(

B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

.....

UN CHATTERJEE)

(TAR

New Delhi,

October 9, 2006.